Page <1> V1.008/01/18
Power Resistor
Applications
• Gate Resistors in Power Supplies
• Snubbers

Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded. This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group’s liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence.
Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell Limited 2016.
Part Number Explanation
MCTR   100    J    D     D      0100
Series Type Power
100: 100 Watts
Resistance
Tolerance
F: ±1%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
TCR (PPM/°C)
D: ±50
E: ±100
F: ±200
G: ±300
- : No Specified
Resistance
R100: 0.1Ω
0100: 10Ω
4700: 470Ω
1001: 1000Ω
1002: 10000Ω
Packaging
Code
B: Bulk
D: Tube